## Interim Designation of Agent to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement

provider Nissar	tive Name(s) of Service Provider (including all names under which the s r is doing business): <u>Nissan Technical Center North America</u> , and n Design America; Nissan; Infiniti, a division of Nissan Worth Ame
Inc.; ni	ssanusa.com; infinitiusa.com
Address	of Service Provider: One Nisman Way, Franklin, TN 37067
Name of	Agent Designated to Receive
Notifica	tion of Claimed Infringement: Kyle Neal
or similar o	dress of Designated Agent to which Notification Should be Sent (a P.O. Box designation is not acceptable except where it is the only address that can be used in the geograph North America, Inc.; Attn.: Kyle Neal; One Nissan Way; Franklin 7067
Telepho	ne Number of Designated Agent: (615) 725- \000
Facsimi	le Number of Designated Agent: (613) 725-8517
Email A	ddress of Designated Agent: Copyrights anissan-usa.com

Note: This Interim Designation Must be Accompanied by a Filing Fee\* Made Payable to the Register of Copyrights.

\*Note: Current and adjusted fees are available on the Copyright website at www.copyright.gov/docs/fees.html

164361607

Scanned DEC 3 0 2011

Received
Nov 2 1 2011
Copyright Office